RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 55-72

WHEREAS, The Papago Council deems it advisable that an Associate Judge to the Papago Tribal Court be appointed; and

WHEREAS, Jose Ramon, Jr., has been nominated to serve as Associate Judge; and

WHEREAS, there were no other individuals nominated to serve in this capacity; and

WHEREAS, The Papago Council is assured that Jose Ramon, Jr., is a most capable and conscientious individual and could well carry out the duties of Associate Judge of the Papago Tribal Court;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL that the appointment of Jose Ramon, Jr., as Associate Judge of the Papago Tribal Court is hereby approved.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on the 18th day of August, 1972, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 21 for, 1 not voting, -0- against, and -0- absent, pursuant to authority vested in The Papago Council by Section 2(e), (f) and (h) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona, ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior

ATTEST:

Betsy J. Norris, Secretary

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

ugustine B. Lopez, Chairman

dseph M. Lucero, Superintendent

e Papago Agency

ADDDOUGD.

DEC 1972

RECEIVED
PAPAGO ÁGENCY
SELLS. ARIZONA

Dec 8, 1972